---

.

1 5

5

Т

2

.

Attorney Docket No. 88792, 89322, 81538, 89321, 88597

PATENT

REEL: 013305 FRAME: 0522

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 10-02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	Recordation Form Cover Sheet PATENTS ONLY			U.S. Department of Commerce U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
	▼	•	▼	<u> </u>
To the Honorable Commissioner of	f Patents and Trademarks.	Please record t	the attached origin	a) documents or copy thereof
1. Name of conveying party(ies):		2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)		
Biforce Anstalt		Name: <u>Weber Maschinenbau GmbH &amp; Co. KG</u>		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? 🔲 Yes 🔣 No		Internal /	Address:	
3. Nature of conveyance:	I	Street A	ddress: <u>Former</u>	strasse 3
🛛 Assignment	] Merger	City: Bre	eide <u>nbach</u>	Country: Germany_ZIP: D-35236
Security Agreement	Change of Name			
Other:		Additional n	ame(s) and add	ress(es) attached? 🔲 Yes 🖾 No
Execution Date: October 22, 2002				
4. Application number(s) or patent number		o ovocution d	late of the applic	ation is:
If this document is being filed together	with a new application, th			
A. Patent Application No(s): 09/384	1,863	B. Pat	ent No(s): 6,15	2,004
	Additional numbers atta			
5. Name and address of party to whom o concerning document should be maile	correspondence	6. Total nu	mber of applicat	ions and patents involved: 5
Name: J. Georg Seka		   7. Total fee	e (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ <u>200.</u> 00
TOWNSEND AND TOWNSEND Two Embarcadero Center, 8 <sup>th</sup> Fic	or		Enclosed	
San Francisco, California 94111- (415) 576-0200	11-3834		Authorized to b	e charged to deposit account
		8. Deposit	account numbe	r: 20-1430
		(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)		
	DO NOT USI	<u> </u>	<u> </u>	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and bell is a true copy of the original documer	ief, the foregoing informa			ny attached copy
<u>J. Georg Seka</u> Name of Person Signing Atty, Reg. No. 24,491 Tot	al number of pages including	Bignature	attachments and d	_ <u>December 20, 2002</u> Date
Mall doc	uments to be recorded wit Commissioner of Patents and	h required cov i Trademarks,	ver sheet informa	tion to:
	Washingtö	n, D.C. 20231		

700021806

ī

Form PTO-1595 Recordation Form Cover Sheet Patents Only Page 2

- 1. Additional name(s) of conveying party(les): (Continued from Page 1)
- 2. Additional name(s) and address(es) of receiving party(les): (Continued from Page 1)
- 3. Additional application number(s) or patent number(s): (Continued from Page 1)

A. Patent Application No.(s)
09/958,512
09/980,171
09/937,693

B. Patent No.(s)

SF 1417276 vi

ï

ť.

1

÷

ť.

## PATENT REEL: 013305 FRAME: 0523

-2.

1

Attorney Docket No. 88792, 89322, 81538, 89321, 88597

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, **Biforce Anstalt**, of Vaduz, Liechtenstein, (hereinafter "Assignor"), is the owner of the following U.S. Patent Applications and U.S. Patent (collectively the "Patents");

U.S. Patent Application No. 09/384,863 filed August 27, 1999

U.S. Patent Application No. 09/958,512 filed March 18, 2002

U.S. Patent Application No. 09/980,171 filed March 5, 2002

U.S. Patent Application No. 09/937,693 filed January 24, 2002

U.S. Patent No. 6,152,004 issued November 28, 2000

WHEREAS, Weber Maschinenbau GmbH & Co. KG, of Formerstrasse 3, D-35236 Breidenbach, Germany, (hereinafter "Assignee"), wishes to acquire all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to said Patents and Assignor desires to assign said Patents to Assignee;

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by Assignor, Assignor has sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto the said Assignee, and Assignee's successors and assigns, all right, title and interest in and to said Patents and any reissue, reexamination, prolongation or extension thereof, including the right to sue for past infringement of said Patents and to collect damages therefor, for the entire term of each of said Patents and any reissue, reexamination, prolongation or extension thereof, said right, title and interest to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by said Assignor had this Assignment and transfer not been made.

Assignor further agrees that it will, without charge to said Assignee, but at Assignee's expense, (a) cooperate with Assignee in the prosecution of said Patents, (b) execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver all such further papers, including applications for Letters Patent and/or for the reissue thereof, and instruments of assignment and transfer thereof, and (c) perform such other acts as Assignee lawfully may request, to obtain or maintain said Patents, and to vest title thereto in said Assignee, or Assignee's successors and assigns.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor has executed this Assignment on the date indicated below:

Biforce	Anstalt
By:	Jürg Keller, lic. <u>oeç.</u>
Title:	Director

Date: 22nd October 2002

5F 1392342 vi

PATENT REEL: 013305 FRAME: 0524

**RECORDED: 12/20/2002**